A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE SECRETARY )
OF STATE, STATE OF OREGON, TO HAVE
INSTALLED A SYSTEM OF ACCOUNTING FOR
THE CITY OF LEBANON, OREGON; AND
DESIGNATING THE MANNER OF PAYMENT FOR )
SUCH SERVICES

RESOLUTION NO./7 for 1956

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

Section 1. That the City of Lebanon, Oregon, a municipal corporation (as defined in ORS 297.410) elects to come under the provisions of ORS 297.410 to 297.500 and requests the secretary of state to have an audit made of its accounts and financial records annually hereafter.

Section 2. That the City of Lebanon, Oregon, requests the secretary of state to have installed a system of accounting for the City of Lebanon, Oregon, which system shall be as prescribed by said secretary of state under authority of the provisions of ORS 297.420, and the installation thereof effected as is mutually agreed upon.

Section 3. That payment for the expenses and costs therefor shall be paid to the secretary of state as provided in ORS 297.450.

Passed by the Mayor and approved by the Council this MH day of June, 1956.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder